S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

2008
Printed in Canada  14/01
ORDERING INFORMATION
Polarization controller option
00 = Without polarization controller
P =  With polarization controller
IQS-5240S-NS1623-XX-XX-ADV-XX
IQS-5240BP-NS1594-XX-ADV-XX
Example: IQS-5240S-NS1623-P-EI-EUI-89-Adv-InB
Example: IQS-5240BP-NS1594-EI-EUI-89-Adv-InB
* EXFO Universal Interface is protected by US patent 6,612,750.
Connector adapter *
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
Connector adapter *
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
Software option
Adv = Enables advanced measurement mode a
InB = Enables the in-band OSNR option b
Inv = Enables the WDM Investigator option b, c
Com =  Enables the commissioning assistant
option b
Software option
Adv = Enables advanced measurement mode a
InB = Enables the in-band OSNR option a
Inv = Enables the WDM Investigator option
Com =  Enables the commissioning assistant
option
Notes
a. Always included.
b. Available with IQS-5240S-P only.
c. Requires InB enabled.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature
 operating
 storage
0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
—20 °C to 50 °C (—4 °F to 120 °F)
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % noncondensing
Connectors EI (EXFO UPC Universal Interface)
EA (EXFO APC Universal Interface)
Size (H x W x D)
IQS-5240S module
IQS-5240BP module
125 mm x 112 mm x 282 mm (4 15/16 in x 4 7/16 in x 11 1/8 in)
125 mm x 112 mm x 282 mm (4 15/16 in x 4 7/16 in x 11 1/8 in)
Weight
IQS-5240S module